
~ rae11&14 ~ 
®arr~ 
~ ~an \!ct mam=rr fcrlwl) 
CJlRcl~ 

·it-s!4, ~ ~. ~-~~ 
~ - ~o~?oC9 (~-?T) 
~- www.navodaya.gov.in 

Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti 
Ministry of Education 
(Dept. of School Education & Literacy) 
Government of India 
B-15, Institutional Area, Sector-62 
Noida - 20130i' (Uttar Pradesh) 
website - www.navcdaye.gov.ln 

F. No.2-3/2021-NVS(Estt.-l)/Vol.11/Principal/ 3rrh 
NOTICE 

Dated: / 6 .05.2023 

Notification for recruitment to the post of Principal under Special 
Recruitment Drive 2022-23 for JNVs located in the States of North Eastern Region 
was published in the Employment News dated 9-15 July, 2022 on direct basis in 
the Level-12 (78800-209200) of Pay Matrix of 7th CPC, the vacancies notified for the 
said post including both available vacancies as well as anticipated vacancies. 

The "Select List" of 66 candidates on the basis of their performance in the 
Computer Based Test and interview put together subject to final verification of the 
eligibility criteria as prescribed in the advertisement for the post is as under :- 

S.No Roll No. Name of the candidate Social Marks Selected 
Category in Category 

CML 

1 220114301090324 Satish Kumar Gen-PH- 58.67 UR 
OH 

2 220114305090255 Nurul Alam Barbhuiya Gen 58.27 UR 

3 220114309090139 Ram Nath OBC 57.73 UR 

4 220114304090214 Praveen Choudhary Gen 57.07 UR 

5 220114307090380 Vishwash Kumar Gen 56.93 UR 

6 220114303090058 Hitendra Kumar Virani Gen 56.80 UR 

7 220114304090296 Manoj Kumar Singh Gen 56.67 UR 

8 220114301090153 Manohar Singh Negi Gen 56.67 UR 

9 220114305090343 Rakesh K OBC 56.40 UR 

10 220114301090026 Ashok Datt Sharma Gen 55.20 UR 

11 220114304090031 Navaneet Kumar Jha Gen 55.07 UR 

12 220114305090040 Ravi Kant Gen 54.93 UR 

13 220114307090023 Rahul Kumar Gen 53.87 UR 

14 220114304090172 Neelam Sharma Gen 53.47 UR 

15 220114307090035 Aieet Bhushan Rahul Gen 53.47 UR 

16 220114301090287 Kishor Kumar Pandey Gen 53.07 UR 

17 220114305090117 Kavindra Rai Gen 52.40 UR 

18 220114305090299 Sushil Gurjar Gen 52.00 UR 

19 220114301090172 Raj Kumar Gen 51.87 UR 

20 220114304090216 Neerai Kumar OBC 51.87 UR 

21 220114305090063 Nishant Kumar Tiwari Gen 51.60 UR 

22 220114304090027 Gunpal Singh Punia Gen 51.47 UR 

23 220114301090209 Arpita Shukla Gen 51.47 UR 

24 220114307090196 Shankar Kataria Gen 51.07 UR 
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S.No Roll No. Name of the candidate Social Marks Selected 
Category in Category 

CML 

25 220114304090092 Rakesh Kumar Mishra Gen 50.93 UR 

26 220114307090342 Mandhata Singh Gen 50.80 UR 
Sisodiya 

27 220114305090201 Prashant Kumar Gen 50.53 UR 

28 220114304090316 Mahendra Kumar OBC 50.53 UR 
Choudhary 

29 220114301090043 Shersingh Rajpoot Gen 50.40 UR 

30 220114308090027 Narender Kumar OBC 50.40 UR 

31 220114304090335 Tajber Singh Gen 50.40 UR 

32 220114307090164 Atom Kirankumar Gen 50.23 UR 

33 220114303090088 Asha Choudhari SC 50.13 UR 

34 220114304090084 Gopal Verma Gen 50.00 UR 

35 220114303090289 Anjana Gen-PH- 49.60 UR-PH- 
OH OH 

36 220114309090186 Dr Bijay Kumar Gupta OBC 49.60 OBC 

37 220114307090186 Brajesh Singh OBC 49.47 OBC 

38 220114304090192 Kiran Dangi OBC 48.93 OBC 

39 220114301090227 Dimphu Kamal Phukan OBC 48.67 OBC 

40 220114301090094 Manju Chaudhary OBC 48.67 OBC 

41 220114303090052 Mahesh Prasad OBC 47.73 OBC 
Shivhare 

42 220114304090233 Rahamanuddin Md OBC 47.60 OBC 
Moinam 

43 220114301090330 Jitendra Nath Patel OBC-PH- 47.20 OBC 
OH 

44 220114304090331 Narender Kumar OBC 46.80 OBC 

45 220114303090152 Raja Ram OBC 46.53 OBC 

46 220114304090349 Sanjay.Kumar Saini OBC 46.53 OBC 

47 220114301090056 Pradip Bapurao Parkhi OBC 46.27 OBC 

48 220114303090186 Dinesh Kumar SC 46.27 SC 

49 220114305090004 Vikash Maan OBC 45.60 OBC 

50 220114304090067 Mahendra Singh Rahad OBC 45.47 OBC 

51 220114305090331 Amarendra Kumar OBC 45.33 OBC 
Ranjan 

52 220114303090014 Chandra Kumar Dutta OBC 45.20 OBC 

53 220114303090222 Syed Mohammad Nasir OBC 45.20 OBC 
Ali 

54 220114304090173 Anil Dnyaneshwar SC 43.87 SC 
Dhawane 

55 220114301090007 Meetha Lal Meena ST 43.47 ST 
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S.No Roll No. Name of the candidate Social Marks Selected 
Category in Category 

CML 

56 220114301090017 Updesh Chandra SC 43.33 SC 

57 220114301090106 Hari Kishan Meena ST 43.07 ST 

58 220114303090140 Phool Chand Kanav SC 43.07 SC 

59 220114307090014 M Gandhi SC 42.53 SC 

60 220114301090347 Prasanta Kumar Parhi UR_PH- 42.00 UR-PH- 
VH VH 

61 220114304090273 Gouri Shankar ST 42.00 ST 

62 220114301090016 Roop Narayan SC 41.73 SC 

63 220114304090039 Kunji Lal Meena · ST 41.60 ST 

64 220114303090021 VijayKumar SC 41.33 SC 

65 220114301090321 Jang Bahadur SC-PH- 41.20 SC 
VH 

66 220114307090074 Hansraj SC 40.13 SC 

Note: Out of the above 66 candidates, as per the available vacancies the offer of 
appointment is being issued i.r.o. below 64 candidates on their registered email 
address. Candidates concerned are requested to keep checking their registered 
email address. The list of said 64 candidates is as under:- 

S.No Roll No. Name of the candidate Social Marks Selected 
Category in Category 

CML 

1 220114301090324 Satish Kumar Gen-PH- 58.67 UR 
OH 

2 220114305090255 Nurul Alam Barbhuiya Gen 58.27 UR 

3 220114309090139 Ram Nath OBC 57.73 UR 

4 220114304090214 Praveen Choudhary Gen 57.07 UR 

5 220114307090380 Vishwash Kumar Gen 56.93 UR 

6 220114303090058 Hitendra Kumar Virani Gen 56.80 UR 

7 220114304090296 Manoj Kumar Singh Gen 56.67 UR 

8 220114301090153 Manohar Singh Negi Gen 56.67 UR 

9 220114305090343 Rakesh K OBC 56.40 UR 

10 220114301090026 Ashok Datt Sharma Gen 55.20 UR 

11 220114304090031 Navaneet Kumar Jha Gen 55.07 UR 

12 220114305090040 Ravi Kant Gen 54.93 UR 
13 220114307090023 Rahul Kumar Gen 53.87 UR 
14 220114304090172 Neelam Sharma Gen 53.47 UR 
15 220114307090035 .Ajeet Bhushan Rahul Gen 53.47 UR 
16 220114301090287 Kishor Kumar Pandey Gen 53.07 UR 

17 220114305090117 Kavindra Rai Gen 52.40 UR 

18 220114305090299 Sushil Gurjar Gen 52.00 UR 

19 220114301090172 Raj Kumar Gen 51.87 UR 

20 220114304090216 Neerai Kumar OBC 51.87 UR 
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S.No Roll No. Name of the candidate Social Marks Selected 
Category in Category 

CML 
. ' 

21 220114305090063 Nishant Kumar Tiwari Gen 51.60 UR 

22 220114304090027 Gunpal Singh Punia Gen 51.47 UR 
23 220114301090209 Arpita Shukla Gen 5(.47 UR 
24 220114307090196 Shankar Kataria Gen · si.ov UR 

25 220114304090092 Rakesh Kumar Mishra Gen 50.93 UR 

26 220114307090342 Mandhata Singh Gen 50.80 UR 
Sisodiya 

27 220114305'090201 Prashant Kumar Gen 50.53 UR 

28 220114304090316 Mahendra Kumar OBC 50.53 UR 
Choudhary 

29 220114301090043 Shersingh Rajpoot Gen 50.40 UR 

30 220114308090027 Narender Kumar OBC 50.40 UR 
31 220114304090335 Tajber Singh Gen 50.40 UR 
32 220114307090164 Atom Kirankumar Gen 50.23 UR 

33 220114303090088 Asha Choudhari SC 50.13 UR 

34 220114303090289 Anjana Gen-PH- 49.60 UR-PH- 
OH OH 

35 220114309090186 Dr Bijay Kumar Gupta OBC 49.60 OBC 
36 220114307090186 Brajesh Singh OBC 49.47 OBC 
37 220114304090192 Kiran Dangi OBC 48.93 OBC 
38 220114301090227 Dimphu Kamal Phukan OBC 48.67 OBC 
39 220114301090094 Manju Chaudhary OBC 48.67 OBC 

40 220114303090052 Mahesh Prasad OBC 47.73 OBC 
Shivhare 

41 220114304090233 Rahamanuddin Md OBC 47.60 OBC 
Moinam 

42 220114301090330 Jitendra Nath Patel OBC-PH- 47.20 OBC 
OH 

43 220114304090331 Narender Kumar OBC 46.80 OBC 
44 220114303090152 Raja Ram OBC 46.53 OBC 

45 220114304090349 Sanjay Kumar Saini OBC 46.53 OBC 
46 220114301090056 Pradip Bapurao Parkhi OBC 46.27 OBC 
47 220114303090186 Dinesh Kumar SC 46.27 SC 
48 220114305090004 Vikash Maan OBC 45.60 OBC 
49 220114304090067 Mahendra Singh Rahad OBC 45.47 OBC 
50 220114305090331 Amarendra Kumar OBC 45.33 OBC 

Ranjan 
51 220114303090014 Chandra Kumar Dutta OBC 45.20 OBC 
52 220114303090222 Syed Mohammad Nasir OBC 45.20 OBC 

Ali 
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S.No Roll No. Name of the candidate Social Marks Selected 
Category in Category 

CML 

53 220114304090173 Anil Dnyaneshwar SC 43.87 SC 
Dhawane 

54 220114301090007 Meetha Lal Meena ST 43.47 ST 

55 220114301090017 Updesh Chandra SC 43.33 SC 
56 220114301090106 Hari Kishan Meena ST 43.07 ST 

57 220114303090140 Phool Chand Kanav SC 43.07 SC 
58 220114307090014 M Gandhi SC 42.53 SC 
59 220114301090347 Prasanta Kumar Parhi UR_PH- 42.00 UR-PH- 

VH VH 
60 220114304090273 Gouri Shankar ST 42.00 ST 
61 220114301090016 Roop Narayan SC 41.73 SC 
62 220114304090039 Kunji Lal Meena ST 41.60 ST 
63 220114303090021 Vijay Kumar SC 41.33 SC 
64 220114301090321 Jang Bahadur SC-PH- 41.20 SC 

VH 

Important Note:- 

1. The vacancies notified in recruitment notification published in Employment 
News dated 9-15 July, 2022 included available vacancies as well as 
anticipated vacancies arising in future. Hence, offer of appointment is being 
issued against 64 available vacancies. 

2. Further, offer of appointment i.r.o. remaining shortlisted candidates will be 
issued as and when the remaining vacancies arise. Candidates are requested 
to regularly check their registered Email address. 

3. Candidates are requested to carry requisite document(s) {w.r.t. undertaking 
submitted during interview} at the time of reporting for joining as per 
schedule mentioned in the offer of appointment. 2~\ s;\1;J 

1.kraVf Joshi) 
Deputy Co missioner(Pers.) 
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